



Callebaut Crispearls Ingredients

All products are suitable for vegetarians and are Halal Certified.

Allergens highlighted in **BOLD**

SKU	Description	Ingredients
21220	Callebaut Crispearls Milk 800g	Milk chocolate 84% (sugar 51%, cocoa butter 22.5%, whole milk powder 15.5%, cocoa mass 6%, whey powder (milk) 5.0%, emulsifier: soya lecithin <1%, paprika extract <1%, natural vanilla flavouring <1%), crisped cereals (wheat flour, sugar, wheat malt flour, starch (wheat), raising agent: E500ii, salt, cocoa butter, natural vanilla flavouring) 15%, glucose syrup <1%, sugar <1%, glazing agent: E414 <1%, modified starch <1%, vegetable fat (coconut) <1%.
21219	Callebaut Crispearls Dark 800g	Chocolate 84% (cocoa mass 45.5%, sugar 45.5%, cocoa butter 5%, milkfat 3.5%, emulsifier: soya lecithin <1%, natural vanilla flavouring <1%), crisped cereals (wheat flour, sugar, wheat malt flour, starch (wheat), raising agent: E500ii, salt, cocoa butter, natural vanilla flavouring) 15%, glucose syrup <1%, sugar <1%, glazing agent: E414 <1%, modified starch <1%, vegetable fat (coconut) <1%.
21222	Callebaut Crispearls Salted Caramel 800g	Blend of milk and white chocolate with caramel flavour 84% (sugar 34%, cocoa butter 29%, caramel powder (condensed whole milk , sugar, glucose syrup, salt, acidity regulator: E500ii) 18%, whole milk powder 12%, whey powder (milk) 5%, cocoa mass 1%, emulsifier: soya lecithin <1%, natural flavouring <1%), salted crisped cereals (wheat flour, sugar, salt, oat flour, wheat malt flour, raising agent: E500ii, natural vanilla flavouring) 15%, glucose syrup <1%, sugar <1%, glazing agent: E414 <1%, modified starch <1%, vegetable fat (coconut) <1%.
21221	Callebaut Crispearls White 800g	White chocolate 84% (sugar 52.5%, cocoa butter 24.5%, whole milk powder 15%, whey powder (milk) 7%, emulsifier: soya lecithin <1%, natural vanilla flavouring <1%), crisped cereals (wheat flour, sugar, wheat malt flour, starch (wheat), raising agent: E500ii, salt, cocoa butter, natural vanilla flavouring) 15%, glucose syrup <1%, sugar <1%, glazing agent: E414 <1%, modified starch <1%, vegetable fat (coconut) <1%.
21218	Callebaut Crispearls Ruby 800g	Couverture chocolate 84% (sugar 35.5%; cocoa butter 29.5%, skimmed milk powder 16.5%, whole milk powder 12.5%, cocoa mass 4.5%, emulsifier: soya lecithin <1%, acid: citric acid <1%, natural vanilla flavouring <1%), crisped cereals (wheat flour, sugar, wheat malt flour, starch (wheat), raising agent: E500ii, salt, cocoa butter, natural vanilla flavouring) 15%, glucose syrup <1%, sugar <1%, glazing agent: E414 <1%, modified starch <1%, vegetable fat (coconut) <1%.